Thursday 20 March 2025 The foundation of the wall

08:00-17:00
08:30-09:00

09:00-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30

Registration open
Powhiri: Maori welcoming ceremony

Convenors welcome

Keynote: Chief Children's Commissioner, Aotearoa New Zealand

Weaving mokopuna-centred systems: An urgent call to action for real change
Claire Achmad
Morning tea

Dunedin multidisciplinary health and development study
Sandhya Ramrakha

Lunch

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

Needs of young people in youth justice residence
James Gardiner

Hey...can I talk to you? A window into youth justice in Waitaha
Brandon Strange

Afternoon tea

16:00- 17:00

17:00-19:00

Child and adolescent forensic services in Western Australia: Hey.... Leave them Kkids alone!
Katie Niven

Welcome reception

Friday 21 March 2025 Learning from the cracks

08:00-17:00

Registration open

09:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

Keynote: Principal Youth Court Judge, Aotearoa New Zealand
Judge Ida Malosi

Morning tea

11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30

VOYCE
Gabriella Guy & Tupua Urlich

Lunch

13:30- 15:00

15:00-15:30

Keynote: Amnesty International Aotearoa New Zealand

Royal Commission of Inquiry into Abuse in Care
Anna Cusack & Lisa Woods

Afternoon tea

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:45

19:00-22:00

Youth offending narrative and political football
David Brunskill

Incorporating Kai Takawaenga (Cultural Support) within a youth forensic framework
in the mid/far north
Mere Tauhinga Pomana & Roy Bergquist

Growing an adolescent forensic service: 20 years of observation
Scott Harden

Conference dinner



Avitier Beck w THE

20-22 March 2025 - Wellington, New Zealand

Saturday 22 March 2025 Building Together

08:30-13:00

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

Registration open

A new role for counter intuitive evidence in adolescent criminal proceedings
Teresa Flower

Morning tea

Radicalisation in adolescents: mental health considerations for violent extremism
John Kasinathan & Annie Parsons

Let’s look at what works to reduce youth offending - Multisystemic Therapy - The
Journey of an EBP to community implementation across Aotearoa
Hayley Bruce

The Youth Mill Performing Arts Company
Margaret Lim

12:30-13:30 Lunch and departures



