Thursday 20 March 2025 The foundation of the wall	
08:00-17:00	Registration open
08:30-09:00	Pōwhiri: Māori welcoming ceremony
	Convenors welcome
09:00-10:30	Keynote: Chief Children's Commissioner, Aotearoa New Zealand
	Weaving mokopuna-centred systems: An urgent call to action for real change Claire Achmad
10:30-11:00	Morning tea
11:00-12:30	Dunedin multidisciplinary health and development study Sandhya Ramrakha
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30-14:30	Needs of young people in youth justice residence James Gardiner
14:30-15:30	Heycan I talk to you? A window into youth justice in Waitaha Brandon Strange
15:30-16:00	Afternoon tea
16:00- 17:00	Child and adolescent forensic services in Western Australia: Hey Leave them kids alone! Katie Niven
17:00-19:00	Welcome reception

Friday 21 Marc	h 2025 Learning from the cracks
08:00-17:00	Registration open
09:00-10:30	Keynote: Principal Youth Court Judge, Aotearoa New Zealand Judge Ida Malosi
10:30-11:00	Morning tea
11:00-12:30	VOYCE Gabriella Guy & Tupua Urlich
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30- 15:00	Keynote: Amnesty International Aotearoa New Zealand
	Royal Commission of Inquiry into Abuse in Care Anna Cusack & Lisa Woods
15:00-15:30	Afternoon tea
15:30-16:30	Youth offending narrative and political football David Brunskill
16:30-17:00	Incorporating Kai Takawaenga (Cultural Support) within a youth forensic framework in the mid/far north Mere Tauhinga Pomana & Roy Bergquist
17:00-17:45	Growing an adolescent forensic service: 20 years of observation Scott Harden
19:00-22:00	Conference dinner

Saturday 22 March 2025 Building Togethe	
08:30-13:00	Registration open
09:00-10:00	A new role for counter intuitive evidence in adolescent criminal proceedings Teresa Flower
10:00-10:30	Morning tea
10:30-11:30	Radicalisation in adolescents: mental health considerations for violent extremism John Kasinathan & Annie Parsons
11:30-12:00	Let's look at what works to reduce youth offending - Multisystemic Therapy - The Journey of an EBP to community implementation across Aotearoa Hayley Bruce
12:00-12:30	
	The Youth Mill Performing Arts Company
	Margaret Lim
12:30-13:30	Lunch and departures